7 LN RS G REM K  R s A

BA
ek
[

&7 EmBER AL (2]

9

1

O 00~ o ~ W N

Diamond Brand

{E5A%E#} Low Gluten Flour

I hEAmerican Roses

TE4R KA EEF) Premium Cake Flour
NIPPN Wheat Flour (G&17/\25#3)
7kFh&Blue Jacket Brand

BARE Y (EEHEE)Cake Flour
BB Gekkeikan E#%# Cake Flour
B#khEPearl's {7 ZEH Plain Flour
Ftksautao {EE7EE Cake Flour
FEM 45 AR B EAEER Cake Flour
Showa AZE#AEE, (F1TFE6E)Cake
Flour (Pigeon)

AR S FR LD S B R

CJBZEC) Beksul FFH1EE Wheat
Flour (For Dumplings & Noodles)
JShESajo E@TH (FAEH)Wheat flour
EERrich SEF5@HPlain Flour
EXRKEChiahe Flour 154 EH#30EEH)
Premium All Purpose Flour

£k4Gold Medal ZE#3

All Purpose Flour

White Wings

Premium All Purpose Flour - Plain

Meadows ZFHRE
All Purpose Flour

Coles HEE#AWhite Plain Flour
5EfEh#Lotus Flower Brand
A EREERAPlain Flour

= AREEH

B JREATART655ERD

French Bread Flour T65

H7 ® &FfiNippon Kitchen
3877/\Z= 3 High Gluten Flour

HiE/ &8 BARS MR

H;&Nissin Hard Wheat Flour

£ k¢Golden Statue
TB4REE L #3Premium Bread Flour
HzE#Dailycook =i M Bread Flour
Grands Moulins De Paris

JEEIT65=2 AEAE A French T65 Bread
Flour Extra High Gluten (I Love Cake)

= A 2 ZERERR

26

27

28

29

30

EEfETomizawa

Whole Wheat Bread Flour
Essential Waitrose

Strong Wholemeal Bread Flour
M&S Food

Very Strong Canadian Wholemeal
Bread Flour

Bob's Red Mill

100% Stone Ground Whole Wheat Flour
Wessex Mill

Wholemeal Bread Flour

FE
(%) [2]

908

1000
750
1000

1000
450
454

s

1000

1000

1000
800

1000
907
1000

908
1000
420

1000

1000

1000
1000

1000
600

1000

500

1500

1500

2270

v [3]
wao4| P [ L le
= P/L
£3) [ @p |5 ¢
106 33 | 135 10.24 [ 25.9| 44
169 124 | 33 |3.76|12.8| O
102 50 | 72 |0.69|18.9| 39
85 40 | 76 |10.53(19.4| 40
85 40 | 82 |0.49(20.2| 38
218 121 | 45 |2.69[149| 51
343 123 | 90 |1.37|21.1 | 53
TEF
98 42 | 93 [0.45|21.5| 40
225 98 | 67 |1.46(18.2| 51
228 127 | 48 |2.65|15.4| 45
204 104 | 57 [1.82|16.8| 46
REF
292 119 | 67 [1.78|18.2| 56
237 87 | 104 10.84 | 22.7| 45
295 [ 131 | 63 |2.08|17.7| 51
275 92 | 109 |0.84|23.2| 49
202 96 | 64 [1.50|17.8| 46
213 89 | 79 |1113/(19.8| 47
517 173 | 83 [2.08|20.3| 63
505 | 133109 |1.22(23.2| 64
469 | 186 | 64 [2.91|17.8| 63
471 159 | 77 |2.06|19.5| 65
189 95 | 67 |1.4218.2| 39
224 127 | 42 |3.02|14.4| 55
REF

K
(%)

12.48

12.84
13.89
12.44

13.63
12.47
14.43
13.75

13.40

13.73

13.33
13.22

12.79

13.40

13.87

13.18
13.70
13.91

12.70

13.86

13.29
13.72

13.34
14.27

13.86

10.36

12,18

13.60

8.39

1500‘ 148 ‘118‘ 30 ‘3.93‘12.2‘ 0 ‘13.31

[ BAOBEANEAZERAET O HSEEH] RRE-
[2] BERCREEANBRNRBREMARENS
[3] WORMBBIRSIBEN ISO 2797 A AT » #8 #13 # 26 # 20 BB B A NESET AR -



