表六:小麥麵粉樣本的吹泡儀和水分測試結果

	、小麥麵粉像平的吹泡镶和水分測試結果 吹泡([3]								
様本 編號		淨重	W(10 ⁻⁴ P L			ها ا			水分
[1]		(克)[2]	焦耳)	 (毫		P/L	G	(%)	(%)
低筋	<u></u> 麵粉								
1	Diamond Brand 低筋麵粉Low Gluten Flour	908	106	33	135	0.24	25.9	44	12.48
2	美玫牌American Roses 頂級低筋麵粉Premium Cake Flour	1000	169	124	33	3.76	12.8	0	12.84
3	NIPPN Wheat Flour (薄力小麥粉)	750	102	50	72	0.69	18.9	39	13.89
4	水手牌Blue Jacket Brand 超級蛋糕粉 (低筋麵粉)Cake Flour	1000	85	40	76	0.53	19.4	40	12.44
5	月桂冠牌 Gekkeikan 蛋糕粉Cake Flour	1000	85	40	82	0.49	20.2	38	13.63
6	百絲牌Pearl's 低筋麵粉Plain Flour	450	218	121	45	2.69	14.9	51	12.47
7	壽桃Sautao 低筋麵粉Cake Flour	454	343	123	90	1.37	21.1	53	14.43
8	李祥和 特級精選低筋麵粉Cake Flour	1斤			不適	用			13.75
9	Showa 日本低筋麵粉 (和平鴿)Cake Flour (Pigeon)	1000	98	42	93	0.45	21.5	40	13.40
中筋	麵粉/多用途麵粉/普通麵粉								
10	CJ白雪CJ Beksul 中筋1等麵粉Wheat Flour (For Dumplings & Noodles)	1000	225	98	67	1.46	18.2	51	13.73
11	海牌Sajo 麵粉 (中筋)Wheat flour	1000	228	127	48	2.65	15.4	45	13.33
12	豐富牌rich 高質淨麵粉Plain Flour	800	204	104	57	1.82	16.8	46	13.22
13	嘉禾牌 Chiahe Flour 特級中筋粉心麵粉 Premium All Purpose Flour	1000	不適用						12.79
14	金牌 Gold Medal 麵粉 All Purpose Flour	907	292	119	67	1.78	18.2	56	13.40
15	White Wings Premium All Purpose Flour - Plain	1000	237	87	104	0.84	22.7	45	13.87
16	Meadows 多用途麵粉 All Purpose Flour	908	295	131	63	2.08	17.7	51	13.18
17	Coles 白麵粉White Plain Flour	1000	275	92	109	0.84	23.2	49	13.70
18	蓮花牌Lotus Flower Brand 中筋麵粉Plain Flour	420	202	96	64	1.50	17.8	46	13.91
高筋									
19	二德惠 法國紅標T65麵粉 French Bread Flour T65	1000	213	89	79	1.13	19.8	47	12.70
20	日本の台所 Nippon Kitchen 強力小麥粉High Gluten Flour	1000	517	173	83	2.08	20.3	63	13.86
21	日清小麥粉 日本高筋麵粉	1000	505	133	109	1.22	23.2	64	13.29
22	日清 Nissin Hard Wheat Flour	1000	469	186	64	2.91	17.8	63	13.72
23	金像牌Golden Statue 頂級麵包粉Premium Bread Flour	1000	471	159	77	2.06	19.5	65	13.34
24	日之廚Dailycook 高筋面粉Bread Flour	600	189	95	67	1.42	18.2	39	14.27
25	Grands Moulins De Paris 法國T65高筋麵包粉 French T65 Bread Flour Extra High Gluten (I Love Cake)	1000	224	127	42	3.02	14.4	55	13.86
高筋	全麥麵粉								
26	富澤商店 Tomizawa Whole Wheat Bread Flour	500							10.36
27	Essential Waitrose Strong Wholemeal Bread Flour	1500							
28	M&S Food Very Strong Canadian Wholemeal Bread Flour	1500		13.60					
29	Bob's Red Mill 100% Stone Ground Whole Wheat Flour	2270	8						
30	Wessex Mill Wholemeal Bread Flour	1500	148	118	30	3.93	12.2	0	13.31
a									
	[3] 吹泡儀測試參照EN ISO 27971標準方法進	行,#8、#	#13 \ #26	全#29社	波實驗!	室判斷	為不適	合進行	測試。